Disclosure of information under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 

November 11, 2024. 

S. No Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted 

Currently, no grants are made since ESOP 2025 is subject 

to approval of the shareholders. However, a pool of 

1,83,89,232 (One Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine 

Thousand Two-Hundred and Thirty-Two Only) employee 

stock options (“Options”) to be granted under ESOP 2025, 

which shall entitle 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of face 

value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each against each 

Option exercised. 

2 

Whether the scheme is in terms

[...]

Equity) Regulations, 2021 (if 

applicable) 

Yes, ESOP 2025 is in the compliance with Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits 

and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

3 
Total number of shares covered 

by these options 

1,83,89,232 (One Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine 

Thousand Two-Hundred and Thirty-Two Only) Options 

exercisable into not more than 1,83,89,232 (One Crore 

Eighty-Three Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Two-Hundred 

and Thirty-Two Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up. 

4 Pricing Formula 

The exercise price per Option shall be determined by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee at the time of 

grant subject to a maximum discount of up to 20% (twenty